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Extensions for Superannuated Stair

1930. Shri N. Keshava: Will the Minister of Defence be 'pleased' to state: .'

(a) whether it is a fact ti!at extensions beyond tile age oj superannuation are granted only in cases of technical personna1 in the !.M.!. and A.O.C.
Establishments; and

(b) how many civilians clerks have been grail ted extensions beyond the age of superannuation in E,M.E. and AO.C. establishments in 1959 so far?

The M1DiIIter or Delenee (Shd KrIaIuIa MeDCID): (a) Non-technical personnel are granted extensiOlt or service beyond tile age of supenlnitua-
tion either in cases where such extension is in the public interest or where they are entitled to continue upto the age of 60 years under their terms of appoin1ment. In either case, physical fitness and the capacity to maintain standards of efficiency based on the recommendations of the appropriate Departmental Promotion Committee, is taken into consideration.

(b) 35, out. of whom 22 belong to the AOC while 13 belong to the EME.

State Museums

1931. {Shri Panlgrahl:
Shrl D. C. Sharma:

Will the Minister of SclentUie Be-
lleareh and Cultural Mairs be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 688 on the 22nd August,
19~9 and state:

(a) the various State Museuma which asked for financia1 help trona the Government of India during 195 ..
80;

(b) the amounb of help asked for by them; and

(c) how the sanctioned amount ot II lakhs of rupees has been allotted to the various State museums?

The Deputy Minister of Sclentifte Research and Cultural Atralrs (Dr. M.
M. Das): (a), (b) and (c). A sbatement
Is laid on the Table of the Sabha.
[See Appendix III, annexure No. 94].

Grants to Akhil Bharat Sarva Sen
Sugh

1932. Shri Panlgrahl: Will the Minister of Bome AIraIrs be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have made
,any further grants to Akhil Bharat Sarva Beva Sangh for development of Gramdan villages in Orissa during 1958-59 and 1959-60 to date; and

(b) it so, the amount thereot?

The Mbd8ter or Slate III the aom.-
b7 of B_ Mairs (Shri Datar): (a)
No, sir.

(b) Does not arile.

ExperuUture on Steel Plants

1933. Shrl Ram Krishan Gupta: Win the Minister of Steel, MInes and Pael be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 1249 on the 8th September, 1959 and state:

,,,) Wllether the estimates of various items of expenditure connected with the three .teel projects have been received from the Hindustan Steel
Ltd; Bill'

( D) It so, the result thereof?
I

The Minister of Steel, Mines and Fuel (Sardar Swaran Singh): (a) and (b). The estimates are at present being reviewed by the Hinrlmtalll Steel
Limited. •

